GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2071
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2012

THERMAL POWER PROJECTS BY NTPC
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) has announced a major investment initiatives for setting up four thermal power projects in Madhya Pradesh and Chhattisgarh during Twelfth Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present status thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIK.C. VENUGOPAL )

(@) :Yes, Madam. NTPC Limited is actively considering major investment initiatives for setting up thermal power projects in the country during 12th Five Year Plan. Out of these, three projects are in Madhya Pradesh and one project is in Chhattisgarh.

(b) & (c) : The details & present status of these projects is at Annex.
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